

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product | Kintu Cabernet Sauvignon - Black Label 75cl |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Awin Barratt Siegel Wine Agencies LLP, Unit 27 Graylands Estate, Langhurstwood Road, Horsham, West Sussex, England, RH12 4QD |
| Supplier Name and Address | Awin Barratt Siegel Wine Agencies LLP, Vina Del Pedregal S.A. GBP, Avenida El Bosque Norte 0177, Office 901, Las Condes, Chile, 7550100 |
| Ingredients | Wine (Contains SULPHITES) |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | Yes | | |

| | |
|------------------------|------------------------|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Chile |
| Storage Instructions | Cool Dry Place |
| Instructions for use | Consume within 3 years |
| Alcoholic Strength | 12.5 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|---|
| Energy (kj) | 321 | Energy (kcal) | 76 | Salt | 1 |
| Fat | 0.01 | of which saturates | 0 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 0.39 | of which sugars | 0.28 | | |
| Fibre | 0 | Protein | 0 | | |

| | | | |
|---|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | No | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product | Arran Fine Foods Caramelised Red Onion Chutney 195g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR |
| Supplier Name and Address | Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR |
| Ingredients | Re-hydrated Red Onions (48%), Sugar, Red Grape Vinegar, Re-hydrated Onions, Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), Colouring (Plain Caramel) (1%), Sea Salt, Ginger, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Cinnamon, Nutmeg |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|----------------------------|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Scotland |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place. |
| Instructions for use | Ready to eat product. |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|-----|--------------------|-----|------|------|
| Energy (kj) | 659 | Energy (kcal) | 155 | Salt | 0.31 |
| Fat | 0 | of which saturates | 0 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 38 | of which sugars | 29 | | |
| Fibre | 1.2 | Protein | 0.9 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product | Popti Cornish Bakehouse Cracked Black Pepper Crackers 120g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Cornish Charcuterie Ltd., Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG |
| Supplier Name and Address | Popti LTD, Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG |
| Ingredients | WHEAT Flour (WHEAT , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (MILK), Black Pepper (1.3%), Salt |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|--------------------------|
| May contain statements | Celery Tree Nuts |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in Cool Dark Place |
| Instructions for use | Ready to Eat - Enjoy |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|-----|
| Energy (kj) | 1816 | Energy (kcal) | 432 | Salt | 1.5 |
| Fat | 19.6 | of which saturates | 12.1 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 58 | of which sugars | 0.6 | | |
| Fibre | 3.3 | Protein | 7.1 | | |

| | | | |
|---|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product | The Kindness Bakery Ploughman's Lunch Oatcake Bites 175g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | The Kindness Bakery, 69 Main Street, New Deer, Turriff, Aberdeenshire, Scotland, Ab53 6SY |
| Supplier Name and Address | The Kindness Bakery, 69 Main Street, New Deer, Turriff, Aberdeenshire, Scotland, Ab53 6SY |
| Ingredients | Oatmeal (OATS) 48%, WHEAT Flour, (WHEAT flour, WHEAT GLUTEN , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese: (MILK) 13%, Rapeseed Oil, Sweet Pickle 5%: Vegetables In Variable Proportions (54%) (Carrot, Rutabaga, Onion, Cauliflower, Marrow, Gherkin). Sugar, BARLEY Malt Vinegar, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch, Date Paste: (Dates, Rice Flour), Apple Pulp (Apple, Preservative: Sodium MetabiSULPHITE), Salt, Tomato Paste, Dried Spices, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Onion Powder, Colour (SULPHITE Ammonia Caramel), Flavouring, Sugar, Salt, Raising Agents: (Monocalcium Phosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Calcium Carbonate). |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | Yes | | |

| | |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | Eggs Soybeans |
| Country of Origin | Scotland |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, the product should be kept in an airtight container. |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|-----|
| Energy (kj) | 1781 | Energy (kcal) | 427 | Salt | 2.1 |
| Fat | 21.4 | of which saturates | 4.6 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 47.2 | of which sugars | 4.7 | | |
| Fibre | 5 | Protein | 11.5 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product | Pâté Pour Vous Venison pâté with Cognac 180g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Arnaud, Aix Sur Vienne, Limoges, France, 87700 |
| Supplier Name and Address | Ballancourt Fine Foods, Unit 7 & 11 Roe Farm, Whiston Road, Cogenhoe, Northamptonshire, United Kingdom, NN7 1NL |
| Ingredients | Pork Jowl 47% (FRANCE) Venison meat 21% (EU/non EU) Poultry liver 20% (EU/non EU) MILK EGGS Salt Cognac (1%) spices natural flavouring. |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | Yes | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | France |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient -store in a cool dry place and refrigerate after opening and consume within 3 days |
| Instructions for use | n/a |
| Alcoholic Strength | 1 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj) | 1173 | Energy (kcal) | 283 | Salt | 0.5 |
| Fat | 24 | of which saturates | 9.5 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 0.6 | of which sugars | 0.5 | | |
| Fibre | 0 | Protein | 14 | | |

| | | | |
|---|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | No | Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | No | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |